900249917 03/20/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 Release from Trademark Security Agreement at Reel/Frame: 4556/0289

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC		12/21/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Liquent, Inc.
Street Address:	101 Gibraltar Road
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Horsham
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19044
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	Datafarm Acquisition LLC
Street Address:	101 Gibraltar Road
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Horsham
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19044
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3785711	LIQUENT PUBLISHPERFECT
Registration Number:	3906258	LIQUENT SMARTLINK
Registration Number:	2646889	LIQUENT
Registration Number:	2769112	LIQUENT RENDERPERFECT
Registration Number:	2846058	LIQUENT INSIGHT
Registration Number:	3739907	LIQUENT PDFAQUA
		TDADEMADIA

REEL: 004985 FRAME: 0772

TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	2118213	COREDOSSIER
Registration Number:	3903972	LIQUENT SMARTSCRIBE
Registration Number:	2556807	CDC SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2556496	EZSUBS
Registration Number:	2826732	ECTDVIEWER
Registration Number:	2928402	ECTDBUILDER
Registration Number:	3077901	DEFINEPDF
Registration Number:	3388543	A-PULSE
Registration Number:	3388758	S-CUBED
Registration Number:	3748560	DATAFARM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6175265000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 617-526-6448

Email: huelinh.tran@wilmerhale.com
Correspondent Name: Michael J. Bevilacqua, Esq.

Address Line 1: Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and DorrLLP

Address Line 2: 60 State Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	106.520.177
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Bevilacqua
Signature:	/michael j. bevilacqua/
Date:	03/20/2013

Total Attachments: 6

source=Release from Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif source=Release from Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif source=Release from Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif source=Release from Trademark Security Agreement#page4.tif source=Release from Trademark Security Agreement#page5.tif source=Release from Trademark Security Agreement#page6.tif

RELEASE FROM TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, in its capacity as agent for and on behalf of itself and certain other financial institutions (in such capacity, "Secured Party"), does hereby terminate and release, without any recourse, representation or warranty, any and all interest it may have in and to certain trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto arising from that certain Trademark Security Agreement by and among LIQUENT, INC., a Delaware corporation, DATAFARM ACQUISITION LLC, a Delaware limited liability company and Secured Party entered into on June 3, 2011 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, on June 7, 2011, at Reel/Frame Numbers 004556/0289.

[Signature Page Follows]

SECURED PARTY

WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

By: Mark A. Salem

Title: Vice President

[Signature Page to Trademark Release]

SCHEDULE A

See attached.

SCHEDULE I to TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Trademark Registrations/Applications

Grantor	Country	Mark	Application/ Registration No.	App/Reg Date
Liquent, Inc.	U.S.	LIQUENT PUBLISHPERFECT	3785711	5-4-10
Liquent, Inc.	CTM/EU	LIQUENT PUBLISHPERFECT	7482037	10-7-09
Liquent, Inc.	Japan	LIQUENT PUBLISHPERFECT	2009-2378	6-12-09
Liquent, Inc.	U.S.	LIQUENT SMARTLINK	3906258	1-18-11
Liquent, Inc.	CTM/EU	LIQUENT SMARTLINK	8383275	12-24-09
Liquent, Inc.	U.S.	LIQUENT	2646889	11-5-02
Liquent, Inc.	CTM/EU	LIQUENT	2289742	10-24-02
Liquent, Inc.	Switzerland	LIQUENT	498024	2-5-02
Liquent, Inc.	U.S.	LIQUENT RENDERPERFECT	2769112	9-30-03
Liquent, Inc.	U.S.	LIQUENT INSIGHT	2846058	5-25-04
Liquent, Inc.	U.S.	LIQUENT PDFAQUA	3739907	1-19-10
Liquent, Inc.	CTM/EU	LIQUENT PDFAQUA	8383259	12-24-09
Liquent, Inc.	U.S.	COREDOSSIER	2118213	12-2-97
Liquent, Inc.	U.S.	LIQUENT SMARTSCRIBE	3903972	1-11-11
Liquent, Inc.	Australia	LIQUENT SMARTSCRIBE	1257053	6-11-09
Liquent, Inc.	Brazil	LIQUENT SMARTSCRIBE	830314865	6-17-09

LA1265973.3

Liquent, Inc.	Canada	LIQUENT SMARTSCRIBE	1407640	8-18-08
Liquent, Inc.	China	LIQUENT	6904842	8-18-08
•		SMARTSCRIBE		
Liquent, Inc.	CTM/EU	LIQUENT SMARTSCRIBE	7159346	7-22-09
Liquent, Inc.	Hong Kong	LIQUENT SMARTSCRIBE	301181754	8-14-08
Liquent, Inc.	Japan	LIQUENT SMARTSCRIBE	5209854	2-27-09
Liquent, Inc.	Norway	LIQUENT SMARTSCRIBE	249086	12-12-08
Liquent, Inc.	Singapore	LIQUENT SMARTSCRIBE	T0811019E	12-11-08
Liquent, Inc.	Switzerland	LIQUENT SMARTSCRIBE	583574	8-14-08
Liquent, Inc.	Taiwan	LIQUENT SMARTSCRIBE	1351957	3-1-09
Liquent, Inc.	CTM/EU	LIQUENT XTENT	2565968	7-10-03
Liquent Limited	U.S.	CDC SOLUTIONS	2556807	4-2-02
Liquent Limited	U.S.	EZSUBS	2556496	4-2-02
Liquent Limited	CTM/EU	EZSUBS	3223591	12-20-04
Liquent Limited	CTM/EU	XSSEMBLER	2219087	5-10-02
Datafarm Acquisition LLC (Datafarm, Inc.)	U.S.	ECTDVIEWER	2826732	3-24-04
Datafarm Acquisition LLC (Datafarm, Inc.)	U.S.	ECTDBUILDER	2928402	2-22-05
Datafarm Acquisition LLC (Datafarm, Inc.)	U.S.	DEFINEPDF	3077901	4-4-06
Datafarm Acquisition LLC (Datafarm, Inc.)	U.S.	a-Pulse	3388543	2-26-08
Datafarm Acquisition LLC (Datafarm, Inc.)	U.S.	S-Cubed	3388758	2-26-08

LA1265973.3

Datafarm Acquisition LLC (Datafarm, Inc.)	EU	S-Cubed	000995480	1-26-09
Datafarm Acquisition LLC (Datafarm, Inc.)	Japan	S-Cubed	000995480	1-26-09
Datafarm Acquisition LLC (Datafarm, Inc.)	Australia	S-Cubed	000995480	1-26-09
Datafarm Acquisition LLC (Datafarm, Inc.)	U.S.	Datafarm	3748560	2-16-10
Datafarm Acquisition LLC (Datafarm, Inc.)	EU -	Datafarm	000997314	2-17-09
Datafarm Acquisition LLC (Datafarm, Inc.)	Japan	Datafarm	000997314	2-17-09
Datafarm Acquisition LLC (Datafarm, Inc.)	Australia	Datafarm	000997314	2-17-09

Trade Names

Liquent

Datafarm

Common Law Trademarks

NONE.

Trademarks Not Currently In Use

XSSEMBLER

Trademark Licenses

NONE.

LA1265973.3

RECORDED: 03/20/2013